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The proper lub:ﬁgtmgﬁml Sump copacity for the model Fou*;?]

engine is 4.95 quarts, as shown in the engine manual on Poge G.

LN -Due to the varying angles of engine iﬁsfq”c:ﬁon, the proper amount , ;
of oil in the engine may register as much as one inch cbove the full e

mark on the dipstick.,

Therefore, it is important to go by the engine manual, rather than the
dipstick to determine the proper quantity of oil. After once properly
filling the engine with ol in a specific hull, it would be well to mark

the dipstick showing the actual full level.

It is important to keep the engine oil sump properly filled to insure

sufficient engine lubrication under conditions of pitch and -heel,
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FOUR 91: CYLINDER BLOCK - PISTON
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DRAWING NO, 14908




REF PN

11856
14592
14470
14657
14553
14593
14595
14561
14433
14649
14453
14488
14482
14639

14453
14454
14606

14579
13544
« 13919

24 14649

25 14541

26 12327

29-1 14627

29-2 14628

33-1 14632

33-2 14633

57 14652
62 13526
65 14562

66 13830

LY

14640,
14560

FEGUR 91

NAME

ENGINE
INDICATGR
BLECK
PLUG

PLUG

PLUG

PLUG

PLUG

PLUG
SCREW
WASHER
STUD

STUD

STUD

STUD

STUD
WASHER
NUT

LINER
PLUG
GASKET
DOWEL
SCREW
WASHER
PETC@CK
PISTONC4)
PISTONC4)

RING SETC4)

RING SETC(4)
PISTBN PIN
CLIP
LINER
PLATE
GASKET
COVER
SEAL
GASKET .
TABWASHER
COVER
GASKET
PLUG

" COMPLETE ASSEMBLY

CYLINDER BLZCK - PISTON

REMARKS

CEMPLETE
TIMING
ASSEMBLY

LENG
SHERT
BOTTOM

TGP

'CAMSHAFT BEARING

EoR o
MATIN BEAR;NG END- CAP

BLECK WATER DRAIN -
COMPLETE ASSEMBLY - STANDARD
- .010" @Y

STANDARD
-010" DVERSIZE

ASSEMBLY = FRONT .

TIMING COVER




CYLINDER HEAD -~ ROCKER SHAFT

FOUR 91:
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FOUR 91

NAME

HEAD
GUIDE
PLUG
PLUG
PLUG
PLUG
PLUG
INSERT
STUD
STUD
STUD
STUD
STUD
STUD
STUD
PLUG
VALVE
VAL VE
SPRING
SPRING
COLLAR
SHROUD
RING
COTTER
CLIP
CUP
INSERT
INSERT
SHAFT
PLUG *
SCREW
BRACKET
BRACKET
SPRING
ROCKER:
BUSHING
RIVET
SCREW
NUT
SCREW
. TABWASHER
~ SPRING
WASHER
FLATWASHER
. FLATWASHER
NUT
NUT

CYLINDER HEAD = ROGCKER SHAFT

REMARKS

ASSEMBLY INCLUDING GUIDES
VALVE - INLET & EXHAUST

COMBUSTION CHAMBER

THERMOSTAT HOUSING - SHERT (1)

THERMOSTAT HOUSING - LONG (2
RGCKER BRACKET = SHORT
RECKER BRACKET = LONG

MANIFOLD - INTERNAL HEAT EXCHANGER
MANIFQLD - EXTERNAL HEAT EXCHANGER

NG ZZLE HOLDER

INLET

EXHAUST

VALVE - QUTER
VALVE - INNER

VALVE SEAT - INLET g
VALVE SEAT - EXHAUST

TAPPED (1) ‘
NBT TAPPED (3)

CYLINDER HEAD - FRONT & REAR
CYLINDER HEAD
CYLINDER HEAD

&




FOUR 91:

CYLINDER HEAD - ROCKER SHAFRT

215

NDAWIT R

Ny




REF

60
63
64
65
68
69

70

71
72

PN

14511
12307
14515
13356
14436
13356
14807
14809
14808

FOUR 91z

NAME

SPACER
CBVER
CAP
WASHER
GASKET
WASHER
SCREW
cupr
GROMMET

CYLINDER HEAD - ROCKER SHAFT

REMARKS

CYLINDER HEAD

ASSEMBLY

RBCKER COVER

- 216




FOUR 91: CRANKSHAFT = ROD - CAMSHAFT
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FOUR 913 CRANKSHAFT - R@D = CAMSHAFT

REF PN NAME
o 1-1 14504 ROD
i 1=2 14503 ROD
3 14448 BUSHING
4 14582 BOLT
2.5 14505 TABWASHER
L 6-1 14614 BEARING
- 6-2 14615 BEARING
7 14502 CRANKSHAFT
9 14499 BOLT
3~ 14621 BEARING

H
DN o=

14622 BEARING
14-1 14617 WASHER
14-2 14618 WASHER
15-1 14619 WASHER
15-2 14620 WASHER

16 14475 GEAR
17 14446 KEY
18 14654 WASHER =
19, 14598 SLINGER

20-1 13847 PULLEY
20-2 13853 PULLEY
25-1 14466 CAMSHAFT
P5-2 14665 CAMSHAFT

26 14589 PLATE
29 14449 GEAR
30 14531 KEY
31 14540 NUT
32 . 14544 WASHER
33 14542 CHAIN
34 14655 TENSIONER
37 14506 GASKET
39 14507 TABWASHER
41 14509 KIT -
442 14491 SHAFT .~ &
14467 LUBRICATO
. WASHER
FILTER
WASHER
TAPPET+*
TAPPET
 PUSHR@D
' HUB

,oLEEVE

‘HGUSING
 GASKET
DRIVE
GEAR
TACHDRIVE

CHAIN TENSIONER REPAIR

REMARKS

ASSEMBLY -

# 1 & 3 CYLINDERS
ASSEMBLY = # 2 & 4

1 CYLINDERS

ROD=-SET = STANDARD
ROD=SET = 010" UNDERSIZE

MAIN = SET - STANDARD

MAIN - SET - 010" UNDERSIZE
THRUST = UPPER -~ STANDARD
THRUST - UPPER = 003" OQVERSIZE
THRUST - LOWER - STANDARD
THRUST - LOWER = .003" @QVERSIZE
CRANKSHAF T

CRANKSHAF T GEAR

USED WITH 11327 HU! - PBSOLETE
ATTACHES DIRECTLY TO CRANKSHAFT
PLAIN REAR END

THREADED REAR END F@R TACH DRIVE GEAR

CAMSHAFT L@CATING
CAMSHAFT

TIMING
ASSEMBLY

INJECTIGN PUMP DRIVING

CPUMP DRIVING GEARS

STANDARD

TACH DRIVE HOUSING
TACH o
CAMSHAFT - TACH DRIVE
90 DEGREE o

218




SUMP = LUBE OIL PUMP

FOUR 91:

13911

DRAWING No.




PN

11999
11998
14474
14508
14557
14558
14487
14484
14588
14526
14550
14549
14528
14608
11886
11862
16425
12281

11555
11980
13418
12274

FOUR 91:

NAME

BOLT
WASHER
PUMP
GASKET
STUD
STUD
STUD
SHAFT
STRAINER
GASKET
VALVE
SPRING
WASHER
NUT

SUMP
GASKET
DIPSTICK
TUBE
SEAL .
BRACKET

ELBOW

TUBE

5UMP - LUBE @IL PUMPF

REMARKS

REPLACED
REPLACED
LUBE @IL
LUBE @1IL
1L PUMP
@IL PUMP
@1L PUMP

STRAINER

SUMP

N@W USED
REPLACED
DIPSTICK
DIPSTICK

BY 13418 ELBOW
BY 13418 ELBBW

PUMP
T?® CRANKCASE - L@NG(1D

T@ CRANKCASE - MEDIUMC2)
T@ CRANKCASE =~ SHORT (3)

T@ PUMP

WITH 12274 TUBE @NLY
BY 13418 ELBOW & 12274 TUBE

SUPP@RT

SuMP T@ DIPSTICK TUBE

DIPSTICK

- USED WITH 13418 ELB@W




FOUR 91 ¢

FUEL SYSTEM
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FOUR 91: FUEL SYSTEM
REF PN NAME REMARKS
1-1 14566 PUMP FUEL LIFT
— 1-2 14661 KIT LIFT PUMP REPAIR
2 14572  GASKET LIFT PUMP
3 14645 CLIP
4 14545 SEAL
{ 5 14658 SHAFT
- 6 14465 PLATE
' 7 14573 GASKET PUMP T@ PLATE
8 14530 SCREW
9 14569 GASKET PLATE T@ BL@CK
14664 SCREW

14541 WASHER

14565 PUMP INJECTION
14580 INJECTOR

14548 NOZZLE

14490 GASKET N@ZZLE HOLDER
14462 HEAT SHIELD

14463 WASHER HEAT SHIELD
14464 WASHER INJECT@R SEAL
14585 LINE #1

14590 LINE #o

14591 LINE #3

14586 LINE #4
14492 CLAMP

14493 BUSHING

14641 LINE RE TURN
11935 BOLT

11943  WASHER

14610 LINE LIFT PUMP T@ FILTER
14534 LINE FILTER T@ INJECTION PUMP
14609 LINE INJECTION PUMP TQ FILTER
14512 CLIP
11596 C@NNECTOK FUEL INLET
11920 HBSE N FUEL INLET i
11598 FILTER RIMARY FUEL - METALIC BAWL
13761 ELEMENT RIMARY FUEL FILTER
11784 FILTER , PRIMARY FUEL - GLASS BOWL
14777 FILTER ENGINE FUEL :
14776 ) ENGINE FUEL FILTER
11919 FUEL RETURN
11597 FUEL INLET H@SE
14662 g O
11944  WASHER BANJO®
14663 BOLT BAN JG
11936 BANJD <
12374 BANJO  INJECT@R - SINGLE
14688 BANJG INJECT@R - D@UBLE
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FOUR 91: COOLING SYSTEM - INTERNAL HEAT EXCHANGER - OBSOLETE
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FRUR 91:
REF PN
1 11698
2 11860
3-1 13306
3-2 15760
4=-1 11402
4-2 15777
5 11405
6 11499
7 11500
8 13926
9 15050
10 12257
11 12241
12 12272
13 11751
14 12259
15 12238
16 12256
17 11845
18 12260
19«1 13314
19-2 13785
19-3 12266
19-4 12264
20 11859
21=-1 12240
21-2 13866
22 11819
23 12306
24 11190
25 13329
26 11928
27 11927
28 14527
29-1 14604
29-2 14539
30 13862
31-1 13917
31-2 13878
31=-3 13878

44
45
47

COOLING SYSTEM -

NAME

THERMBSTAT
GASKET
HOUSING
HBUSING
HOBSE
HOSE
CLAMP
CAP
TUBE
CLAMP
MANIFOLD
GASKET
FLANGE
STUD
NECK
GASKET
CAVER ;
GASKET .
EXCHANGER
GASKET o
COOLER
END CAP
LINE
LINE
GASKET
ELBOW
ELBOW
STUD
NUT o
"~ GASKET  «
ELBBW -
STUD
STUD
GASKET
PUMP
KIT
PULLEY
BELT
BELT
BELT
HOSE
STUD

9 ADAPTER
BRACKET

PULLEY
HOSE
CLAMP
CBOLER

‘%<MAN1F@LD T@® EXCHANGER

EXCHANGER TO CAP

LINTAKE CBVER STANDOFF
?ELBQW ’

INTERNAL HEAT EXCHANGER =~ @BSOLETE
REMARKS

THERMOSTAT HOUSING

THERMBSTAT ~ FOR UPPER MANIFQLD WATER INLET
THERMOSTAT =~ FOR LOWER MANIFQLD WATER INLET
F@R UPPER MANIF@LD WATER INLET

FOR LOWER MANIFOLD WATER INLET

FRESH WATER PIPING

4 PSI

WATER VENT TUBE

EXHAUST FLANGE
EXHAUST
EXHAUST FLANGE - LONG

MANIFQLD CQVER
MANIF@LD END

LUBE @IL =~ INTEGRAL WITH EXCHANGER END CAP
USED WITH 13369 LUBE BIL COOLER

PIL - 21" - USED WITH 13314 CO@LER

@IL - 12" - USED WITH 13314 COGLER

WITH EXTRA TAPPING FOR SEA- STILL
MANIFQLD

_BOW & EKHAUST FLAN&E = 'SHORT
ELB@W = LONG

PUMP T@ CRANKCASE

ASSEMBLY - WATER

WATER PUMP REPAIR

FRESH WATER PUMP DRIVING

FOR 13279 FRONT RIGHT M@UNT - QLD
FOR 13864 FRONT RIGHT MOUNT ~ NEW
F@R 14153 FRONT CENTER M@UNT - NEW
FRESH WATER PIPING - 1 1/8" ID

SEA WATER PUMP MOUNTING

SEA WATER

PUMP 11830 IMPELL@R/SEAL REPLACEMENT
SEA WATER PUMP DRIVING.

SEA WATER PIPING - 5/8' ID ; |
SEA WATER PIPING |
LUBE @IL o o z

228




FOUR 91: COOLING SYSTEM - INTERNAL HEAT EXCHANGER - OBSOLETE
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FOUR 91:

PN

13890
14567
11951
13837
12287
13281
12288
12258
12236
13312
11929
11930
11656
11471
11357
13519
11863
13610
13971

COOLING SYSTEM

NAME

SCREW
GASKET
FILTER
GASKET
ELEMENT
CAVER
TUBING
GASKET
RETURN BEND
FLANGE
STUD
STUD

H@ SE
PETCOCK
SETSCREW
NIPPLE
STUD
NIPPLE
SCREW

INTERNAL HEAT EXCHANGER - OBSOLETE

REMARKS

COBLER T0 LUBE @IL B@SS
COBLER T0 LUBE @IL B@SS

MANIFOLD STUD PROTECTING
RETURN BEND

FRESH WATER INTERUPTING
RETURN BEND - LONG
RETURN BEND - SHORT
BREATHER

SEA WATER PUMP PULLEY LOCKING
HE@SE

LENG

INCLUDES LOCKING SCREW

NIPPLE LOCKING

226.
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FBUR 91:

24 11517

25-1 13610

. 25-2 13971

NAME

MANIFOLD
EXCHANGER
PUMP

KIT
C@PLER
HBUSING
PUMP

KIT
ELEMENT
BRACKET
PULLEY
PULLEY
FLANGE
GASKET
PLATE
C@VER
FILTER
PLATE
ELBOW

H@ SE

ELBOW
NIPPLE

HO SE
H@ SE
HO@ SE
NIPPLE
SCREW
NECK

‘CAP

ELBOW

GASKET

PETCOCK
GASKET
NIPPLE
STUD

STUD

PLUG
TUBING
BELT
BRACKET
C@OLER
HE SE
ADAPTER
H@ SE

ADAPTER

ELBOW
ELBOW
WINGNUT

COOLING SYSTEM - EXTERNAL HEAT EXCHANGER

REMARKS
EXHAUST

SEA WATER

SEA WATER PUMP REPAIR

LUBE BIL

THERMBSTAT - WITH TW@ 1/2* TAPPINGS
FRESH WATER ’
FRESH WATER PUMP REPAIR

LUBE @IL FILTER

SEA WATER PUMP T@® MANIFOLD

SEA WATER PUMP

FRESH WATER PUMP

EXHAUST

EXHAUST FLANGE

FRONT MANIFOLD COVER

TGP - AIR INTAKE FILTER

AIR INTAKE

LOWER - AIR INTAKE FILTER

HO SE

F@RMED - EXCHANGER T@ PUMP

NIPPLE LOCKING
FILLER
PRESSURE

ALK INTAKE FILTEK
HEAT EXCHANGER T@ MANIFOLD
EXHAUST FLANGE T@ MANIF@LD

FRONT PLATE & EXCHANGER TO MANIFOLD
AIR INTAKE FILTER

“MANIFGLD T@ HEAD

@IL COOLER T@ BLOCK
THERMOSTAT HOQUSING

TRANSMISSIGN @QIL C@OLER

TRANSMISSIGN QIL
N@ SWIVEL

WITH SWIVEL

228




FOUR 97: MOUNTS




FGUR 91: MOUNTS

REF PN NAME REMARKS
1 13278 MQUNT STANDARD = FRONT LEFT
2 13864 MBUNT STANDARD = FRONT RIGHT :
3=-1 12275 MOUNT REAR RIGHT & LEFT - SIDE HBUSING PAD
- 3=2 16040 MBUNT REAR RIGHT & LEFT - REAR HOUSING PAD
3-3 13309 MOUNT HUGHES 38 =~ REAR LEFT
4 12262 MOUNT HUGHES 38 = REAR RIGHT
5 11687 ISGLATOR
6=1 14153 MBUNT FRBNT CENTER - CAST - @BS@LETE
6-2 13863 MOUNT FRONT CENTER - REPLACES 14153

232



FOUR-91: BACK END ARRANGEMER
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PN

11950
11858
13244
16038
11315
12596
14132
13383
14434
11989
11619
13555
15055
13924
11955
12249
13410
16036
13422

FOUR 91

NAME

BUSHING
GASKET
BACKPLATE
BACKPLATE
RING GEAR
RING GEAR
FLYWHEEL
FLYWHEEL
TABWASHER
DAMPER
DAMPER
SCREW
HOUSING
HBUSING
DOWEL
SPACER
HBUSING
HBUSING
HOUSING

BACK END ARRANGEMENT

REMARKS

BACK PLATE T@ BLOCK

14-.00%@D
14.75%0D
111071ID
12.091ID
115073D
12,2500

TYPE SA®Q

- SIDE PAD HSNGS
= REAR PAD HSNGS
= FLYWHEEL 14132
- FLYWHEEL 13383
= SIDE PAD HSNGS
= REAR PAD HSNGS

MANUAL TRANSMISSION

FREEWHEEL ING SAILING TRANSMISSi@N

TYPE SAOQ

MANUAL TRANSMISSI@N

FREEWHEELING SAILING TRANSMISSI®N

USED WITH 11556 STARTING M@TER

TYPE SA0Q

MANUAL TRANSMISSIGN

HYDRAULIC TRANSMISSI@N
FREEWHEELING SAILING TRANSMISSION

;d#

234




MARINE ENGINE ELBCTRICAL SYSTEM

INSTRUMENT  PANEL ®

LAMPS‘® ~ R R R ‘ @ KEY SWITCH PAS.FEFL
2NO)! @ @ ® START SW o
=L Y = ‘ ' l °START

oL WATER &s)
PRESS §>TEM 4
S
SENDER “ToeNDER ® TACH v JearTery |
. WMOTOR {2vDC =
; STARTI

1

ENGINE

235 ing No. 12889D
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FOUR 91¢

PN NAME
11931 AMMETER
11970 AMMETER
11917 TACHOMETER
12883 TACHOMETER
12945 @~RING
11914 GUAGE
13868 GUAGE
16023 RING
16454 @-RING
11913 GUAGE
13682 GUAGE
11432 LAMP
12961 SOCKET
11692 SBCKET
11957 SWITCH
11956 SWITCH
11546 ALTERNATOR
11534 ALTERNATOR

REGULATOR

SWITCH

SENDER

/ SENDER

- SENDER

SENDER

SENDER

GLOWPLUG
14494 WIRE
13879 S@LEN@ID
11489 SOLENGID
11552 SWITCH
11492 NIPPLE
13350 o

13371
13861
13324

12959
1 16048
2 16049
11693
16456

16457
16458

16459

11549
13515

13777

TEE

TACH CABLE

TACH CABLE

TACH CABLE
TACH CABLE
HARNESS

;NAMEPLATE

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (MARINE ENGINED

REMARKS

vbg - 2-3/8%

11693 SKIPPER PANEL
ELECTRONIC - WITH HOURMETER

MECHANICAL - 11693 SKIPPER PANEL
11917 ELECTRENIC TACHOMETER

PIilL PRES - VDG - 2=3/8%

@IL PRES = 11693 SKIPPER PANEL
2=-1/16" GUAGE TO 2-7/16" PANEL CUTBUT
ALL 2-3/8" VDB GUAGES

WATER TEMP - VD@ - 2=-3/8"

WATER TEMP - 11693 SKIPPER PANEL

12 vDC .
LAMP -
LAMP -
SToP
KEY

55 AMP - 12 VBLT - NEG GND

55 AMP - 12 VOLT = UNGROUNDED

F@R 11546 AND 11534 ALTERNATOR

21l PRESSURE - NORMALLY 9PEN.

@IL PRES - 11914 GUAGE

Q1L PRES - 11693 SKIPPER PANEL

WATER TEMP 11913 GUAGE - 1/72% NPT
WATER TEMP 11913 GUAGE - 5/8%*-18 TPI
WATER. TEMP 11693 SKIPPER PANEL

VD@ GUAGES
11693 SKIPPER PANEL

[ ]

GLOWPLUG CONNECTING

N@RMALLY CL@SED
'ALARM SWITCH

ALARM SWITCH

E - NBRMALLY @FPEN

STARTER
TERMINAL

13320 TERMINAL BLOCK SECURING
TERMINAL

13319 TE MINAL BLECK SECURING
C INSTRUMENT PANEL TO@ ENGINE

H PANEL T@ PRE-WIRED ENGINE

TR M@D T@ ACCEPT ELECTRONIC TACH
ELECTRIC MARINE.

ELECTRIC MARINE - PRE WIRED

PPER - MECHANICAL TACHBMETER

= F@R 3/74"=-27 TPI TACH DRIVE THREAD
6° - FOR 3/4"=-27 TPI TACH DRIVE THREAD
8°* = FBR 3/4"=27 TPI TACH DRIVE THREAD
10° = FBR 3/4"=-27 TP1 TAC!

FGR 11550 REGULAT@R
KEYSWITCH PANEL
FOR 13353 PRE-WIRED E

236
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TYPE SAO TRANSMISSION
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93
92

914
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18-1
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TYPE SAO TRANSMISSION
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TYPE SAQ MANUAL TRANSMISSION

NAME

GEAR
TAILSHAFT
TAILSHAFT
TAILSHAFT
HOUSING
GASKET
PLATE

RING
GASKET
GASKET
DIPSTICK
COVER

TUBE

PIN
CROSSSHAFT
COUPL ING
RETAINER
THRUSTWASHER
THRUSTWASHER
LEVER

NUT

NUT
LOCKWASHER
SEAL
RETAINER
SEAL
@-RING

PIN
BEARING
KEY

KEY
BREATHER
SEAL

YOKE

RING

RING ,
BEARING
TUBE
BAFFLE
CASE

SHAFT

GEAR
PINION
BUSHING

”PRESSURE

REMARKS

ENGINE
REVERSE GEAR
REVERSE GEAR

REVERSE GEAR

HAND HBLE C@VER

FRONT END

RETAINING - REVERSE GEAR HBUSING
REVERSE GEAR HBUSING - FRENT
REAR - REVERSE GEAR HOUSING

ASSEMBLY
HAND HOLE
FILLER
BRAKE BAND LOCK
GEAR HALF
@IL SEAL
REVERSE GEAR TAILSHAFT
REVERSE GEAR TAILSHAFT
REVERSE GEAR TAILSHAFT
REVERSE GEAR TAILSHAFT
REVERSE GEAR TAILSHAFT
@IL CROSS SHAFT
@IL SEAL »
FRONT PLATE o
ROLL
BALL - REVERSE GEAR HOUSING - REAR
WP@DRUFF = CROSS SHAFT . . 4
WO@DRUFF - REVERSE GEAR - TAILSHAFT ;
COVER o 1
ASSEMBLY h
RETAINING - ENGINE GEAR

RETAINER - FRONT PLATE

BALL - ENGINE GEAR

DIPSTICK

COVER

GEAR

PINION

PROPELLER -

ASSEMBLY - LONG
SHORT

STEEL - CLUTCH




PN

14851
14854
14855
14859
14871
14874
14877
14373
14881
14844
14850
14860
14870
14853
14856

14873

12293

12294 ¢
13976

TYPE SAD

NAME

FINGER
SCREW
PLATE
LE@CKSCREW
SPACER
RING
BEARING
RING
BEARING
KEY
BAND
SLIDE
SPRING
CAM

NUT
BRACE

LLGCKSPRING

PIN
NUT

‘GEAR

ASKET
ACER

‘SPACER

CBUPLING
SNAPRING

NUT

LOCKWASHER
SEAL

KEY
SEAL"
BEARING
PLATE
HOUSING

" GEAR

BEARING
PLATE
SEAL
RINGS .

TRANSMISSION
TRANSMISSION
TRANSMISSI@N

MANUAL TRANSMISSIGN
REMARKS

COLLAR

BRONZE - CLUTCH

PRESSURE PLATE

SHORT PINI@N

RETAINING - PINIGN SHAFT GEAR CASE
BALL - GEAR CASE

RETAINING - GEAR CASE BALL BEARING
BALL = PILET

WOGDRUFF - REVERSE GEAR - TAILSHAFT
BRAKE

REVERSE CAM

REVERSE

INTERNAL

gIL

WASHER

 BALL

REDUCTIGN ADAPTER
REDUCTIGN GEAR ‘

REDUCTI@N  DRIVING

BALL - RECU««DUCTI@N ADAPTER PLATE 1
ADAPTER |

oIL

RETAINING = TAILSHAFT

COMPLETE - DIRECT DRIVE

COMPLETE - 2:1

COMPLETE - READY TO ACCFPT V-DRIVE

240
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PN

14212
14211
14172
14205
14170
11645
13974
14228
14177
14178
14224
14202
14232
11643
11644
11642
14209
14165
14216
14204
14206
14168
14217
14181
14166
14179
14199
14221
14180
14229
14193
14183
14163

14203

NAME

ADAPTER
PLUG
PLUG
GASKET
PLUG
COUPLING
COUPLING
BOLT
COVER
GASKET
BOLT
SEAL

NUT
LEVER
KNOB
GEAR
GEAR |
BEARING
LBCK
BEARING

- GEAR

BEARING
LBCK
GEAR
BEARING
SUPP@RT
LOCK
BOLT
WASHER
BOLT
CONE
SHAFT

- SHIM

WASHER
WASHER
g RING
BOLT
WASHER
BEL T

 BEARING.
| SPACER
 SLEEVE

SEAL
HOUSING
GASKET
BOLT
WASHER
PLUG

FREE WHEELING SAILING GEAR

REMARKS

BORED 1*

@THER THAN 17 BORE -~ SPECIFY

COMPLETE

= MANUAL
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FREE WHEELING SAILING GEAR = MANUAL - 1«521

PN NAME REMARKS

14158 GASKET
14194 NIPPLE
14176 HOBUSING
14174 GASKET
14226 BOLT
14220 2 RING
14195 COVER
14196 FLANGE
14200 SEAL
14197 GASKET
14222 BELT
14190 HOUSING
14197 GASKET
14219 BOLT
14230 NUT
14218 BGLT
14230 NUT
14188 PIN
14189 SLEEVE
14191 SPRING
14171 ARM
14224 BBLT
14186 SHAFT
14187 PIN
14215 KEY
14185 COUPLING
14214 KEY
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REF

10
20
30
40
50
50
70
80
20
100
110
120
i30
140
150
160
170
i80

FOUR 91z
PN NAME
13310 BRACKET
13841 BRACKET
13852 BRACKET
13884 COUPLING
13932 KIT
13933 KIT
13959 KIT
13960 KIT
13860 LINE
11969 MANIFGLD
13758 PAINT
11547 PLATE
11548 PULLEY

PUMP

SOLEN@ 1D

SPRING
11125 STRAP
13826

TUBING

MISCELLANEQUS ITEMS (ARRANGED ALPHABETICALLY)

REMARKS

&

ALTERNATOK - USING FRENT CENTER MOUNT
FUFL SOLENQID MBUNTING

START SBLENZID/REGULATOR MQUNTING S
FUEL S@OLENBID T0 INJECTION PUMP - ASSEMEI
SPARE PARTS = 'A° - MARINE ENGINE
SPARE PARTS -« "B* = MARINE ENGINE
GASKET - COMPLETE

HARDWARE - F@R INDIVIDUAL ENGINE
PIL - COOLER T# 9IL MANIFOLD "
LUBE 2IL =~ SWITCH & SENDER M@UNTLMG
RED - AERGSOL CAN
ALTERNATOR FAN

ALTERNATOR DRIVING

LUBE @IL SUMP

FUEL - ROTARY

FUEL SOLENDID RETURN
ALTERNATOR ADJUSTING

SUMP PUMP Te DIPSTICK TUBE.






